



Vendor Ranking

**Call Order:** 002 **Contract ID:** 0174-0449 **Counties:** Various

**Letting Date:** July 26, 2023 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston

**Advertised on:** 6/28/2023 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 523 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** Signing and Pavement Marking Installations District 4 **Project(s):** 000T(369)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Discount Fence of Connecticut	\$794,336.70	100.00%
2	K5 Corporation	\$851,655.00	107.22%
3	Old Colony Construction LLC	\$1,282,433.25	161.45%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0174-0449      **Counties:** Various  
**Letting Date:** July 26, 2023      **District(s):** Thomaston  
**Call Order:** 002      **Project(s):** 000T(369)  
**Contract Time:** 523 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Signing and Pavement Marking Installations District 4

Line No / Item ID		(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) K5 Corporation		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0952001 (1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	53,616.00000	53,616.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0020	0970006 20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.				
0030	0970007 1,920.000	0.01000	19.20	1.00000	1,920.00	59.00000	113,280.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr				
0040	0971001 (1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	101,109.00000	101,109.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS				
0050	0975004 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	128,200.00000	128,200.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS				
0060	0977001 60.000	50.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	1,500.00
	TRAFFIC CONE		ea.				
0070	0980020 (1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	52,560.00000	52,560.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS				
0080	1206013 (1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	64,868.00000	64,868.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING		LS				
0090	1208937 8,417.000	53.00000	446,101.00	75.00000	631,275.00	83.25000	700,715.25
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.				
0100	1210105 3,009.000	8.50000	25,576.50	20.00000	60,180.00	9.00000	27,081.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) K5 Corporation		(3) Old Colony Construction LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0110	1220027	264.000	10.00000	2,640.00	20.00000	5,280.00	36.00000	9,504.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0120	1806202	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	125.00000	5,000.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0130	1806226	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00	125.00000	5,000.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE		hr						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$794,336.70</b>		<b>\$851,655.00</b>		<b>\$1,282,433.25</b>
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$794,336.70</b>		<b>\$851,655.00</b>		<b>\$1,282,433.25</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum